
Fieldwork and Children in Care Team Managers & Team Areas / Contacts 
 

As of 12th October 2020 

South Teams Team 
Area 

Team Name Contact No. E-Mail Address 

Service Manager     
Tracy Hayden   0115 87 61089 tracy.hayden@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Team Managers     
Leigh Anne 
Windmill 

S01 Wollaton / Dunkirk / Bridge Team 0115 878 6311 s01&s04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

Ian Joddrell S02 St Anns Team 0115 876 5666 S02&S03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Debbie Roe S03 Mapperley / Dales Team 0115 876 2929 S02&S03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Kathryn 
McGovern  

S04 Clifton 07951 652 820 (Team) 0115 
8786310 

s01&s04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

North Teams 
Service Manager     
Caroline Vallelly    0115 8761837 Caroline.vallelly@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Team Managers     
Sophie Gilby N01 Bulwell Team 0115 883 3710 N01&N02@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Laura Cresci N02 Bulwell Forest / Bestwood Team 0115 883 3710 N01&N02@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Lisa Statham N03 Basford / Berridge / 

Sherwood 
Team 0115 883 3720 N03.N04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  

Tom Beesley N04 Team 0115 883 3720 N03.N04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Central Teams 
Service Manager     

John Carter   0115 8761006 or  John.Carter@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Team Managers     
Jodie Stephanou C01 Bilborough Team 0115 883 8255 C01&C04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Julie French C02 Aspley / Leen Valley Team 0115 87 61218 C02&C03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Kate Tolentino C03 Team 0115 87 64728 C02&C03@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Michelle Frost C04 Radford / Arboretum / Park Team 0115 883 8255 C01&C04@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
     
Head of Service Nicole Harris Nicole.harris@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

 

  



Fieldwork and Children in Care Team Managers & Team Areas / Contacts 
 

As of 12th October 2020 

 

Children in Care Team Area Contact No. E-Mail Address 
Service Manager    
Treza Mann  0115 87 64528  Treza.mann@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
    
Team Managers   

 
 

CIC Duty Team 0115 8762801 

 
 
 
cicbst@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  

Saira Shahid South Area 
  
Deepak Kalia North Area 
  
Sally Charlton Central Area 
  
C&FD MASH & DUTY 
Service Manager Will Hose 0115 8765600 William.hose@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Duty Teams Team Contact No. E-Mail Address 
Karen Maxted Team 1 0115 8765600 Duty.Screening@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
Rachael Tyler Team 2 
Dawn Patterson Team 3 
Caroline Barton Team 4 
C&FD MASH Team Contact No. E-Mail Address 
Suzanne Eastwood C&FD MASH 0115 8765600 

Consultation Line: 07711 189544 
CandFDirect@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  

Kirsty Davison 
Caroline Hose 
Claire Wakeman 
Head of Service Samantha.danyluk@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

 


